Team

1 Sheridan
2 Dallas

3 Yamhill
4 Willamina
5 Amity

Locations:

Jan 12th
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00

Jan 26th
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00

Feb 9th
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00

4" Grade Boys - 2019 Basketball Schedule

Coach

Don Brace
Marita Barth
Jim Knapp
Nick Kimsey
Mike Berkey

Yamhill = Middle School
Willamina = High School

Phone Number

541-2181129

541-224-4653
971-533-5172
562-708-4742
971-237-7407

Sheridan = Chapman MS

Teams Location
2Vvs. 2 Willaminal
lvs. 2 Willaminal
5vs. 4 Willaminal
3vs. 1 Willaminal
3vs.5 Willaminal
9vs. 7 Willamina2
10vs. 9 Willamina2
7vs. 6 Willamina2
8vs. 10 Willamina2
8vs. 6 Willamina2
Teams Location
3vs. 6 Yamhill
3vs. 7 Yamhill
4vs. 6 Yamhill
5vs. 7 Yamhill
4vs. 8 Yamhill
8vs.5 Yamhill
1vs. 9 Dayton
1vs. 10 Dayton
9vs. 2 Dayton
2vs. 10 Dayton
Teams Location
lvs. 2 Yamhill
1vs. 3 Yamhill
2vs. 4 Yamhill
3vs.5 Yamhill
4vs. 5 Yamhill
9vs. 7 Dayton
6vs.7 Dayton
10vs. 9 Dayton
8vs. 6 Dayton
8vs. 10 Dayton

Team

6 Amity
7 Gaston
8 Dallas
9 Willamina
10 Dayton

Dallas = LaCreole Middle School
Amity = Blue Gym

Coach Phone Number
Cody Goings 971-707-0582
Sean Corrigan ~ 503-847-1251
Chris Brees 503-917-1819
Patrick Rust 503-798-5802
Joe Jiminez 971-720-0396

Dayton = Grade School

Gaston = High School

Jan 19th Teams
9:00 1vs.5
10:00 2Vvs. 5
11:00 4vs, 1
12:00 3vs. 2
1:00 3vs. 4
9:00 6vs. 10
10:00 7vs. 10
11:00 9vs. 6
12:00 8vs. 7
1:00 9vs. 8
Feb 2nd Teams
9:00 1vs. 4
10:00 1vs. 7
11:00 4vs. 3
12:00 7vs. 2
1:00 3vs. 8
2:00 2vs. 8
9:00 6vs. 9
10:00 6 vs. 10
11:00 5vs. 9
12:00 5vs. 10
Feb 16th Teams
4™ Grade Tournament TBA

Location
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Amity
Amity
Amity
Amity
Amity

Location
Gaston
Gaston
Gaston
Gaston
Gaston
Gaston
Amity
Amity
Amity
Amity

Location
Dallas



