4th Grade Boys - 2019 Basketball Schedule

Team	Coach	Phon	e Number	Team		Coach	Phone Number	
1 Sheridan	Don Brace	541-2181129		6 Amity		Cody Goings	971-707-0582	
2 Dallas	Marita Barth	541-224-4653		7 Gaston		Sean Corrigan	503-847-1251	
3 Yamhill	Jim Knapp		33-5172	8 Dallas		Chris Brees	503-917-1819	
4 Willamina	Nick Kimsey		562-708-4742		9 Willamina		Patrick Rust 503-798-5802	
5 Amity	Mike Berkey	9/1-23	37-7407	10 Dayton		Joe Jiminez	971-720-0396	
Locations:				Dallas = LaCreole Middle School Amity = Blue Gym		Dayton = Grade School Gaston = High School		
Jan 12th	Teams	Location		Jan 19th	Teams	Locati	on.	
9:00	2 vs. 2	Willamina1		9:00	1 vs. 5	Sherid		
10:00	2 vs. 2 1 vs. 2	Willamina1		10:00	2 vs. 5	Sheridan		
11:00	5 vs. 4	Willamina1		11:00	4 vs. 1	Sherid		
12:00	3 vs. 4	Willamina1		12:00	3 vs. 2	Sherid		
1:00	3 vs. 5	Willamina1			3 vs. 4	Sherid		
9:00	9 vs. 7	Willamina2		1:00 9:00	6 vs. 10		un	
10:00	10 vs. 9	Willamina2		10:00	7 vs. 10	•		
11:00	7 vs. 6	Willamina2		11:00	9 vs. 6	Amity		
12:00	8 vs. 10	Willamina2		12:00	8 vs. 7	Amity		
1:00	8 vs. 6	Willamina2		1:00	9 vs. 8 Amit			
Jan 26th	Teams	Location		Feb 2nd	Teams			
9:00	3 vs. 6	Yamhill		9:00	1 vs. 4	Gaston		
10:00	3 vs. 7	Yamhill		10:00	1 vs. 7	Gaston		
11:00	4 vs. 6	Yamhill		11:00	4 vs. 3	Gaston		
12:00	5 vs. 7	Yamhill		12:00	7 vs. 2	Gaston		
1:00	4 vs. 8	Yamhill		1:00	3 vs. 8	Gaston		
2:00	8 vs. 5	Yamhill		2:00	2 vs. 8		Gaston	
9:00	1 vs. 9	Dayton		9:00	6 vs. 9	Amity		
10:00	1 vs. 10	Dayton		10:00	6 vs. 10	•	·	
11:00 12:00	9 vs. 2 2 vs. 10	Dayton Dayton		11:00 12:00	5 vs. 9 5 vs. 10	Amity Amity		
		•				•		
Feb 9th	Teams	Location		Feb 16th	Teams		on	
9:00	1 vs. 2	Yamhill		4 th Grade To	urnament 'l	TBA Dallas		
10:00	1 vs. 3	Yamhill						
11:00	2 vs. 4	Yamhill						
12:00	3 vs. 5	Yamhill						
1:00	4 vs. 5	Yamhill						
9:00	9 vs. 7	Dayton						
10:00	6 vs. 7	Dayton						
11:00 12:00	10 vs. 9	Dayton						
1:00	8 vs. 6 8 vs. 10	Dayton						
1.00	o vs. 10	Dayton						